ECORDATIO **PAT**

01 FC48021

40.00 OP

09-07-2004



FORM PTO 1594 (modified) FAT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Hondrable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Uni-Sunstar B.V.	Name: Sunstar Suisse SA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO	Street Address: Route de la Pierre, 22, 1024 Ecublens,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Switzerland
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Country:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
Execution Date: August 11, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
10/819,178, filed April 7, 2004	, issued
Additional numbers attached? NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Attn: Joseph M. Gorski , Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	X Enclosed (Check No. <u>6,384.7</u>) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph M. Gorski , Reg. No. 46,500 Name of Person Signing September 1, 2004 Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:	
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks CANTING PAPER TO DEPOSIT Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	
09/03/2004 ECDOPER 00000061 10819178	

PATENT REEL: 015749 FRAME: 0270

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of Assignment recorded on May 9, 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 011907 - Frame 0212, UNI-SUNSTAR B.V., of Strawinskylaan 3019, Atrium 1HG, NL-1077 ZX Amsterdam, Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is one of the owners of United States Patent Application No. 10/819,178 for an invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MOLDING BEAD

FILED on April 7, 2004.

RECORDED: 09/01/2004

WHEREAS, Sunstar Suisse SA, a Swiss body corporate of Victoria House, Route de la Pierre, 22, 1024 Ecublens, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor his right, title and interest in, and to the said United States patent application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (US\$10.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and conveys to the Assignee of all his right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent application to the Assignee.

Dated this 11th day of August , 2004.

UNI-SUNSTAR B.V.

Yoshihito Makiyama

Vice-President

PATENT REEL: 015749 FRAME: 0271